

PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY COAST GUARD AUXILIARY DISTRICT WESTERN VISAYAS 604th COAST GUARD AUXILIARY SQUADRON CAPIZ



18-MAY 2022

604th CGAS SQUADRON ORDER NUMBER 60402-22

AWARD OF PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY UNIT LEADERSHIP BADGE

This SO supersedes and replaces **SO 60401-22** issued **18 MAY 2022**. Pursuant to advice from **CG7** (per **D7**), and **DDADA WV**, Chapter II, Item 20 of the Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary Awards and Decorations Handbook 2018 Edition is now invalid. Only those positions listed in Chapter 11, Section D, Paragraph 21 of the Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary Manual 2021 Edition are approved for awarding of the **PCGA Unit Leadership Badge**. Please note that this guidance is subject to change if an official Circular or Memorandum should be issued clarifying the discrepancies between the PCGA Awards and Decorations Handbook and the PCGA Manual.

Whereas the aforementioned guidance no longer allows for DDAS positions to wear a **PCGA Unit Leadership Badge**, only the DAS and DADiv positions now are authorized to wear the following badges:

<u>DIRECTOR AUXILIARY SQUADRON – GOLD LAUREL LEAVES WITH 1 STAR</u> AUX CDR ELISEO BUNDA TUAZON PCGA

<u>DIRECTOR AUXILIARY DIVISION – SILVER LAUREL LEAVES, WITH NO STAR</u>

AUX LCDR ROMEL VILLARIÑA PCGA – DADiv 604.1

AUX LTJG VENHART BRIZUELA VALLEGA PCGA - DADiv 604.2

AUX LCDR MITCHELLE JOHN PATRICIO PCGA - DADiv 604.3

AUX LTJG JAMES JOHN GREGORE LAÑA PCGA - DADiv 604.4

AUX LCDR DENNIS 'PONG' A SANEO PCGA - DADiv CCAD

These awards are conveyed upon the above PCGA officers who have each been designated to **604**th **CGAS** positions of leadership.

Submitted by:

AUX LT LEONARD W GEMAR PCGA DCSAS HRM, 604th CGAS, CGADWV

Approved by:

AUX CDR ELISEO B TUAZON PCGA
Director Auxiliary Squadron, 604th CGAS, CGADWV